

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1-2 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12797-12799/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CRP No. 2529/2008 &
CRP No. 2601/2008 & CRP No. 2602/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

R.K.P.JEYAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIOCESE OF TIRUNELVELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R.Anbarasu, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
No.1 in all Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
petitions Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.for
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For RR Nos.2-5 in Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
SLP(CC 12798-99/08) Mr. S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Adi Narayana, Adv.
Ms. T.Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the SLPs is granted.
Issue notice.

Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 in
all the special leave petiitions and Mr.S.Beno Bencigar, Advocate accepts notice
on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in SLP

IA Nos.1-2 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12797-12799/2008

-2-

(C)..../2008 (CC 12798-12799) respectively.
waived.

Service on these respondents is

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

In the meantime, respondents on whose behalf notice has been accepted
may file their counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master