

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 8
CC 1 6 8 8 1 - 16 8 8 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 18 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in CR P No. 25 2 9 / 2 0 0 8 &
CR P No. 26 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 & CR P No. 26 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF
MAD R A S)

ISSAC V E T R I S E L V A M & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

DIOCESS OF TIRUNELVELI (CSI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1- 3 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.for
No.1 Mrs.R evathy Raghavan, Adv.

For R R Nos.2 to 5 Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.for
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. V. Prabhakar and Ms. T.Anamika, Advocates accept
notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and 2 to 5 respectively. Service of
notice is waived. They may file their counter affidavit within four
weeks and rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SL P(C) Nos.2 4 5 8 7 - 2 4 5 8 9 of 2 0 0 8 .

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master