

ITEM NO.58 COURT NO.10 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24587-24589/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CRP(PD) No. 2529/2008  
& CRP No. 2601/2008 & CRP No. 2602/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.K.P.JEYAKUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIOCESE OF TIRUNELVELI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31104-31106 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 1041-1043 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. John Chandraraj, Adv.

Mr. T.S. R. Venkataramana, Adv.

Mr. Veerakathiravan, adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. adv.

Mr. V. Prabhkar, Adv.

Mr. T.R.K. Kumara Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. Kanagasabai, Adv.

Mr. M. Sudhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok M. Sudhukhan, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

2

SLP(C) No. 24587-89/2008

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. adv.

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters in the third week of July, 2009.

In the meantime election for the Bishop may go on but the newly elected Bishop shall not be consecrated until further orders from this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master