

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24587-24589/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CRP No. 2529/2008 & CRP No. 2601/2008 & CRP No. 2602/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.K.P.JEYAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIOCESE OF TIRUNELVELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1041-1043 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31104-31106 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. John Chandraraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The matter is adjourned for two weeks, in view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master